As per these rules, the amount of Dividend remaining Unpaid or Unclaimed for a 
period of 7 (seven) years from the due date is required to be transferred to the Investor 
Education and Protection Fund (IEPF), constituted by the Central Government. The 
Company had, accordingly, transferred ` 26,10,027/- (Rupees Twenty-Six Lakh Ten 
Thousand and Twenty-Seven Only) to IEPF on 26th October, 2021 being the Unpaid 
and Unclaimed Dividend amount pertaining to Final Dividend for the Financial Year ended 
31st March, 2014. 

The detail of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividend lying with the Company as on the date of 
the last Annual General Meeting in respect of the financial years from 2014 to 2016 is

[...]

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, M/s N.C. Aggarwal & Co., Chartered Accountants have consented their appointment as Statutory Auditors.

The proposed remuneration to be paid to M/s N.C. Aggarwal & Co., Chartered Accountants for the financial year 2022-23 is Rs.1,15,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only). The said 
remuneration excludes fees for Tax Audit, Limited Review Reports, Certifications etc., applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses. The remuneration for the subsequent year(s) of their term shall 
be fixed by the Board of Directors of the Company based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee.